
HM&FN Department Fstablishment and starting of 28 Alied Health Scicnces 

Colleges attached to 28 Government Medical Colleges trom the Academic Year 2024 -

2025- Administrative sanction - Orders - IsSued. 

GO. Ms. No.115 

Medlcal Edu 
RPESH 

Yderabad-500 

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA 
ABSTRACT 

HEALTH, MEDICAL & FAMIIY WELFARE (CI) DEPARTMENT 

following: 

To 

Thelirector of Medical Education, Hvderabad, in the reference read above, has 
equested GOvernment to issue of Essentiality Certificate / No Objection Certiticate 

ddministralke sancion orders tor establishment and starting of 28 Allicd Hcalth 
Scienceglleges atlached to 28 Government Medical Colleges rom the Acatemic Year 
2024o6202% 

From DME, Ivderabad Lr. Rc. No.4 291/ PI-Allied Health Sciences 
/2024, Dated 28.08.2024 

Government, after careful xamination of the matter, hereby accord for the 

i Administrative sanction for establishment of (28) Allicd Ilecalth Sciences Colleges 
attached to 28 Government Medical Colleges, from the Academic Year 2024 -
2025 for starting two courses per college with an intake capacity of (30) seats per 
course i.e total intake capacity of (60) seats per college, as detailed at Annexure -| 

Issue of Essentiality Certiicate / No Objcction Certiicate to the Director of 

&&& 

Medical Education, Telangana, lvderabad for establishment o 28 Allicd lealth Sciences Colleges attached to 28 Government Medical Colleges trom the Academic Year 2024 - 2025, subject to obtaining affiliation from Kaloji Naravana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal. 
Principal of the Medical College shall be the Principal of the Allied Health Sciences College also and the Ieads of Department shall be in-charges of the respective courses, as detailed at Annexure -|| 

3 Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad and Registrar, KNR University of 

The Registrar, KNR UTIS, Warangal 

(BY ORDER AND IN TUE NAMI OF TIE GOVERNOR OE TELANGANA) 

e Director of Medical Education, I vderabad. 
The Commissioner, TVVP, Ilvderabad. 

Copy to: 
The PS to Joint Scretary to C.M. 
The P.S. to Minister (|HM&FW). 

Dated:2S-09-2024 
Read: 

50)0 

The P.S. to Chief Secretary to Government The Registrar, KNRUHS, Warangal. The HM&FW (A&) Department Ihe Finance (EBS, V) Dept Ihe Finance (| |RM VII) Dept. 1he PSto Seretary toGovernment (||M|W) 

Dr.CHRISTINA Z.CHONGTHU 
STCRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER // 

SCTION OHR 

Heath Sciences, Warangal shall take necessarv action in the matter accordingly. 



SI. 
No 

2 

4 

5 

10 

12 

Annexure - I to G.0.MS.No.l15 

Medical College 

RIMS, Adilabad 

Government Medical 

College, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem 

Government Medical 

College. Jagitial 

Government Medical 

College, Jangaon 

Government Medical 

College, Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally 
Governnent Medical 

College, Jogulamba 
Gadwal 

Government Medical 

College, Kamareddy 

Government Medical 

College, Karimnagar 

Government Medical 
College, Khammam 

Government Medical 

College, Kumurambheem 
Asifabad 

Government Medical 

College, Mahububabad 

Goverment Medical 

College, Mancherial 

Government Medical 

College, Medak 

Government Mcdical 

(olleye, Qutbullapur 

olleg. 1uuyu 

,HM&FW (C1) Department Dated: 28.09.2024. 

Course 

Diploma in Medical 
Imaging Technician 
Course (DMIT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 
(DMLT) 

Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 

(DDIALY) 

Diploma in Medical 
Imaging Technician 
Course (DMIT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 
(DMLT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 

(DMLT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 

(DMLT) 

Diploma in 
Anaesthesia Technician 

Course (DANS) 
Diploma in Medical 
Imaging Technician 
Course (DMIT) 

Diploma in ECG 
Technician Course 

(DECG) 

Diploma in ICG 
Technician Course 

(DECG) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab lechnician Course 
(DMLT) 

Diploma in 
Anaesthesia Technician 

Course (DANS) 

lechnician Corse 

(DFCG 

Diplonla in Mvel 
Gteu/alion 
M.mayeDn 

OpLtion Theal 

(10|) 

No. of 
seats 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

Course 

Diploma in Ophthalmic 
Assistant Course( DOA) 

Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 

(DDIALY) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Diploma in Ophthalmic 
Assistant Course(DOA) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Diploma in ECGTechnician 

Course (DECG) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Diploma in Medical Imaging 
Technician Course (DMIT) 

Diploma in Anaesthesia 
Technician Course (DANS) 

Diploma in Medical Lab 
Technician Course (DMLT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management 
and Operalion Theatre 
Technician Course 
(DMSOTT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management 
and Operation Theatre 
Technician Course 

(DMSOTT) 

Diploma in Medical Lab 
Technician Course (DMLT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management 
and Operation Theate 
lehoicin Course 

(DISO||) 

lwmCOue DMLT) 

No. of 

Seats 

30 

30 

30 

3 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Government Medical 

College, Nagarkurnool 

Government Medical 

College, Nalgonda 

Governnent Medical 

College, Narayanpet 
Government Medical 
College, Nirmal 

Government Medical 
College, Ramagudan 

Government Medical 
College, Rajanna Sircilla 

Government Medical 
College, Maheshwaram 

Government Medical 
College, Sangareddy 

Government Medical 
College, Suryapet 

Governnment Medical 
College, Vikarabad 

Government Medical 

College, Wanaparthy 

Government Medical 
College, Narsampet 

Government Medical 

College, Yadadri 

Diploma in Ophthalmic 
Assistant Course 

(DOA) 

Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 
(DDIALY) 

:2:: 

Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 
(DDIALY) 

Diploma in ECG 
Technician Course 
(DECG) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician ourse 

(DMLT) 
Diploma in 
Anaesthesia Technician 
Course (DANS) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization 
Managenment and 
Operation Theatre 
Technician Course 
(DMSOTT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Inaging Technician 
Course (DMIT) 
Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 
(DMLT) 

Diploma in Medical 
Lab Technician Course 

(DMLT) 
Diploma in ECG 
Technician Course 
(DECG) 
Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 
(DDIALY) 
Diploma in 
Anaesthesia Technician 
Course (DANS) 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management 
and Operation Theatre 
Technician Course 
(DMSOTT) 

Diploma in Anaesthesia 
Technician Course (DANS) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management 
and Operation Theatre 
Technician Course 

(DMSOTT) 
Diplona in Dialysis 
Technician Course 
(DDIALY) 

Diploma ECG Technician 

Diploma in Medical Lab 
Technician Course (DMLT) 

Diploma in Ophthalmic 
Assistant Course(DOA) 

Diploma in Ophthalmic 
Assistant Course(DOA) 

Diploma in Dialysis 
Technician Course 
(DDIALY) 
Diploma in Anaesthesia 
Technician Course (DANS) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Dr.CHRISTINA Z.CHONGTHU 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER // 

SECTION OFFICER 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

Ann 

Annexur 

Course (DECG) 



Annexure -Il to G.O.Ms.No.115, HM&FW (C1) Department Dated: 28.09.2024 

S.No 

2 

Course 

Diploma in Anaesthesia HoD, Anacsthesia Department 
Technician Course (DANS) 
Diploma in Dialysis Technician 

Diploma in ECG Technician 
Course (DECG) 

Ophthalmic Diploma In 

Assistant Course(lDOA) 

Diploma in Medical Imaging 
Technician Course (DMII) 

Diploma in Medical 
Sterilization Management and 
Operation Theatre Technician 
Course (DMSOTT) 

Incharge 

Diploma in Medical Lab 
Technician Course (DMLT) 

HoD, Nephrology / General 
Medicine Depart1ment 

HoD, Cardiology / General 
Medicine Department 

HoD, Ophthalmology 
Department 

HoD, Radiology Depart1ment 

HoD, General Surgery 
Anaesthesia Department 

HoD, Biochemistry / Pathology 
Department 

Dr.CHRISTINA Z.CHONGTHU 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

// FORWARDED:: BY ORDER // 

SECTION OFÈICER 

Course (DDIALY)) 
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